REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

DATE OF MEETING: October 1, 2012

REQUESTED BY: Anthony Masiero, Tax Assessor, Tax Assessor’s Office

ITEMNO. 5.

SHORT TITLE: Resolution Approving Tax Releases and Refunds.

BACKGROUND: Releases and refunds result from listing and assessing due to incorrect and
incomplete information. Taxpayers will or have overpaid taxes. Board action rectifies the

mistake, The refunds and releases are recommended as follows:

RELEASES OVER $100

YEAR

2007
2008
2009
2010
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

NAME

BELVEDERE PLANTATION TOWN
BELVEDERE PLANTATION TOWN
BELVEDERE PLANTATION TOWN
BELVEDERE PLAN'TATION TOWN
BLACK, STEVE

BROWN & WELLS INC

BROWN & WELLS INC

BURGAW PENTECOSTAL FREE W
CFASER, KATINA W

COOPER, ROBERT JEREMIAH T
CORBETT, MABLE KEATON
DOWDY, WILLIAM W L/E
DUFFY, LAURA LEIGH
RDWARDS, BETTY BAKER
EVANS, MARTIN JOHN

EVANS, RALPH M

FL.ORES, FRANCISCO R

FORD, GWENDOLYN

FRATES, JASON STEERHEN
GARRISS, GEORGE THOMAS
GNANASEKARAN, JAGANATHAN
GUSTAFSCON, DAVID CHRISTOP
HALT, FAMILY PROPERTIES OF
HALL, LARRY LEWIS

ACCOUNT

853750
853750
853750
853750
926183
932472
932472
948504
817019
938018
4495
592733
934693
913200
514561
822402
45403
6875
944958
823305
889863
928844
829598
922118

AMOUNT

320.
320.

319

320.
803.
161,
1el.
107,
189.
413.
161,
1045,
117.
239,

254

277,
169,
lel.

143

193,

230

108,

1809
139

62
62
.62
62
69
00
00
07
65
82
00
18
53
27
.23
05
11
00
.08
58
.79
41
.78
62

REASON

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LTSTING ERROR
EXEMPT PRCPERTY
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
DOUBLELIST
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
PTC APPEAL ORDE
LISTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
PTC APPEAL ORDE
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
S0LD



2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
201z
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
201z
2012
2012
2012

HAMEL, ALLAN J
HARDING, KAREN

HARVEY, GLENN F

HARVEY, GLENN F

HARVEY, GLENN F

HAWES CHAPEL MISSIONARY B
HERNANDEZ, GABRIELLA
HOLLINGSWORTH, DAVID EARL
HOLT, TYLER JARED

ISLEY, CHRISTOPHER R
JACOKES, PAUL D

JARMON, TERESA

JONES, WALTER CHRISTIAN
KOLLAT, ZOLTAN R
KRUEGER, BRADLEY MICHAEL
MARSHALL, CARRIE SIMPSON
MCARTHUR, HAROLD

MCKANE, GEORGE

MCLEOD, WALLACE R JR
MELVIN, ROSE ANNE C
MENNE, JEFFREY MICHAEL
MRSSICK, MATTIE BANNERMAN
MOORE, WINNIE

MORGAN, GORDON T

MUREX INC

MUREX INC

MUREX INC

MUREX INC

MURRAY, GILBERT EDWARD
PATE, FLOYD FREEMAN JR
PATTERSON, HEATHER DANIET,
PENDER ADULT SERVICES INC
PIERCE, KENNETH E SR
PLOWMAN, ROBERT EARL JR
RED STAR PROPERTIES LLC
ROOKS, JEFFREY CHARLES
RUWE, CHRISTIAN SAYRE
RUWE, CHRISTIAN SAYRE
SANDERS, WALTER LYNN
SIDBURY, ALFRED TRUSTEE
SNEEDEN, JULIAN CLENN
STOCKS, JACK G

SUBWAY  OF BURGAW INC
SUBWAY OF BURGAW INC
TAYLOR, KEVIN JOHN
VEILLEUX, MARK A

VILLAGE OF ST HELENA
WALKER, BETTY ANN

WALL, PHILLIP

WARD, RICHARD R
WHITAKER, MICHEL W
WHITE, BETTY LOU

71%%0, ROSE T

847404
823523
33110
33110
33110
918588
941295
8926976
948666
947251
902698
914194
862801
948287
948703
13727
44720
848289
827570
14685
8921758
943556
588293
926500
34055
34055
34055
34055
512834
32759
847083
€4700
34661
28952
887181
938747
938996
948361
948363
925162
20908
589317
808737
908737
922980
880464
843433
22681
588194
59729
934323
920646
837550

161,
330,
113,
113.

113
258

161

877

161
113

211
113

295

122

144
108

161
264
205
56l

313

00
57
87
87

.B7
.06
2086,

58

.00
153.
115,
.25
122,
2596,
211.
169.
896.
382,
312.
124,
330.
139.
158.
.00
654,

57
90

15
92
86
82
04
60
13
27
25
55
82

84

.87
.39
.87
113.
130.
413.
146.
343.
.03
161.

87
59
82
98
79

00

.16
228,
.33
.68
190,

52

85

.00
.28
.58
.42
160.
189,
133,
324,
215.
446,
269,

98
07
02
14
9z
05
75

.50
231.
413.

76
82

LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERRCR
PTC APPEAL ORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDE
LISTING ERROR
DOUBLELIST
LISTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
PTC APPEAL QORDE
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LTISTING ERROR ©
MILITARY EXEMET
LISTING ERROR
EXEMPT PROPERTY
LISTING ERROR
PTC APPEAL ORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDE
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERRCR
MILITARY EXEMPT
EXEMPT PROPERTY
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
STTUS

MILITARY EXEMET
MILITARY EXEMET
DOUBLELIST
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
SITUS

SITUS

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LTISTING ERRCR
ADJUSTED VALUE
PTC APPEAL, ORDE
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR



REFUNDS OVER $100

YEAR

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2011

RELEASES
YEAR

2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012

NAME
FLORES, FRANCISCO R
GNANASEKARAN, JAGANATHAN

HARVEY, GLENN F
HARVEY, GLENN F
HARVEY, GLENN F
HAWES CHAPEL MISSIONARY B
JACOKFS, PAUL D
MUREX INC

MUREX INC

MUREX INC

MUREX INC

TEK CRANE RENTAL LLC
WARD, RICHARD R

UNDER $100
NAME

ADDISCN, ANNIE MCCLAMMY
ALLSBROOK, AMANDA BEST
ARMSTRONG, ANTONIC DAMON
BARR, TERRI CHRISTINE
BATTS, MARK ANTONIO
BELVEDERE PLANTATION TOWN
BELVEDERE PLANTATION TOWN
BENTON, BRYAN ROSS

BLOCK HOMES & CONSTRUCTIC
BOWDEN, MICHAEL R

BOWEN, RICHARD

BOWEN, RICHARD

BROWN, MARION

BRUTON, GINGER COLLINS
BRYAN, PEGGY R

CHRISTIAN, GARRETT GLENN
CONTIRAS, HENRY RENE
CORRIHER, GERALD DAVID
CREECH, BRIAN RICHARD
CUNNINGHAM, CHRISTOPHER J
D&H MARKETING INC

D&H MARKETING INCORPORATE
DADDONA, TERRY S
DESHAIES, MICHARL REDMOND
DESHAIRS, MICHAEL REDMOND
DICKERSON, NORVIN

DUFFY, LAURA LEIGH
DURHAM, CATHERINE CHRISTI
ELLINGTON INDUSTRIES INC
ELTLINGTON INDUSTRIES INC
FREEDOM LAWNS USA

FUCILI, JODI T

GARRISS, DOUGLAS F

ACCOUNT

45403
889863
33110
33110
33110
918588
902698
34055
34055
34055
34055
943854
59729

ACCOUNT

933688
770544
948443
920163
858992
853750
853750
930312
895187
946409
872045
872045
925856
584085
936068
936540
882658
925885
880670
872197
938924
857603
4187
920242
920242
946520
934694
948577
948591
948590
811092
932305
922979

AMOUNT

175.
235.
114,
114,
.08
254,

114

911

217

AMOUNT

34.
28,
0.
35,
13.
39,
39,
40.
.95
40.
80.
80.
16.
.10
58,
35.
13.
56.
.90
21.
34.
37
31.
B1.
36.
64,
16,
.32
52.
10.
23.
72.
19,

22

32

67
54
08
08

76

.26
114,
.79
114,
114,
159.
280,

08

08
08
14
21

76
14
03
17
36
22
51
19

51
00
00
84

68
95
13
59

32
40

.37

28
48
87
20
21

53
22
01
89
08

REASON

PTC APPEAL ORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDE
LISTING ERROR

PTC APPEAL ORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDE
PTC APPEAL OQORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDE
LISTING ERROR

PTC APPEAL ORDE

REASON

SOLD

DESTROYED
MILITARY EXEMET
SOLD

DESTROYED
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERRCR
SOLD

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERROR
DCGUBLELIST
SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

WRONG COUNTY
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUE
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
MELITARY EXEMPT
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE



2012
2012
2011
2012
201z
2011
2012
2011
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

GORE, CHAD ALLAN

GORE, RODGER M

GRAJO PROPERTIES LLC
GRAY, BRIAN PAUL
GRYMES, ROY EDWARD
GURGANIOUS, TIMOTHY RAY
GURGANUS, DONALD R
HAMILTON, ROBERT LEE TIT
HAND, DALE LANCE
HARRELSON, EDWARD RAY
HARVEY, GLENN F

HARVEY, GLENN F

JACOBS, DEBRA ANN
JAMES, ELIZABETH M
JENNINGS, JOHNNY DONALD
JENSENS INC

JENSENS INC

JENSENS INC

JOHNSON, DENNIS LEE
JONES, CHRISTOPHER WILLIA
KAHN, DANIEL JACOB
KAHN, DANIEL JACOB
KENNEWAY, STEPHANIE ANN
KISER, CHARLIE WAYNE
KRETZMER, RICHARD S JR
LEO, CAROLE ANNE

LIND, VICTOR M

LLOYD, SUSAN T

LONG, ROBIN WILLIAMS
LYNCH, BRIAN CHARLES
MARGOTTA, CHARLES T
MASON, CRYSTAI RENEE
MCALLISTER, BRYAN KEITH
MCDANIEL, ROBERT LEE
MEADOWS, LYNWOOD MITCHELL
MIKITIS, TINA IRENE
MIKITIS, TINA IRENE
MILLER, JAMES E

MUREX INC

MUREX INC

MURRAY, GILBERT E
MURRAY, RAYMOND ANTHONY
MURRAY, RAYMOND ANTHONY
MURRAY, RAYMOND ANTHONY
NABORS, WILL H

NEW VISION CHURCH OF DELT
OWENS, JOSEPH HARRY
PALMER, CRYSTAL RENFE
PHILLIPS, DONA LYNN
PIERCE, BOBBY RAY
POWELL, RICHARD LEIGH
PRESTON, ROBERT ALLEN
PRESTON, WILLIAM JOSEPH J
ROBELEN, DANIET, EDWARD

802982
840086
803603
889466
883584
8122
41759
935767
882753
819915
834267
33110
870902
10754
906475
10844
10844
10844
13822
881904
943084
943085
923738
917465
9086315
502157
876664
45507
867407
863875
3644
843131
219630
61623
872587
921087
021087
877715
34055
34055
875409
894761
894761
941689
852135
948763
35076
945365
913858
889681
63677
919713
947795
895649

73.
.00
17.
54.
11.
1s.
81.
21,
ST
.01
51.
51.
20.
44,
74.
80.
80.
80.
81.
.49
48.
98,
74.
15,
59.
29.
.40
80,
81,
.28
11.
60.
37.
63.
11.
.91
.61
81.
51.
.16
41,
.94
.45
.89
.39
63.
79.

81

57

18

51

2

29

55

04

12
65
g2
07
00
63

76
76
70
77
11
00
00
Qo0
00

91
74
32
78
72
22

00
00

86
63
87
80
68

00
76

15

69
45

.08
29,
12,
81.
56.
.26
.15

44
66
00
81

LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

MITLITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

LTSTING ERROR
DESTROYED

SOLD

SOLD

PTC APPEAL ORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDE
SOLD

DESTROYED
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
MILTTARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

SOLD

DOUBLELIST
WRONG COUNTY
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

DESTROYED
LISTING ERROR
PTC APPEAL CRDR
PTC APPEAL ORDE
MILITARY EXEMPT
DOUBLELIST

- S0LD

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
EXEMPT PROPERTY
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERRCR
SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE



201z
2012
2012
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011

ROOKS, JEFFREY C

ROSE, TIMOTHY JAY
SHELBY, JAMS DAMIEN
SMITH, ADRIAN GARNER
SUGGS, GECRGE ANDREW
SULSE, LOUIS

SULSE, LOUIS

SULSE, LCUIS

SULSE, LCUIS

SULSE, LCUIS

TASSI, JOHN L

TEK CRANE RENTAL LLC
THFEAKSTCN, SCOTT L
THORPE, LINDA FAYE
TOWNSEND RILEY, AMANDA RA
TRICE, HATTIE

VANSLYKE, CHARLES WAGONER
WALKER, SHERRY JEBAN
WALLER, TIMOTHY

WALLER, TIMOTHY

WARD, LECN JAMES JR
WARD, PAMELA SUZANNE
WATSON, THOMAS MITCHELT,
WEINGART, EDWARD FRANCIS
WILSON, JOAN VIVIAN

REFUNDS UNDER 3100

YEAR

2011
2011
2012
2012
2011
2010
2011
2011
2007
2011
2010
2011
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2011
2011
2010
2012

NAME

ALFORD, MELVINA R

BANKS, BRANDIN DEMAREA
BARBOUR, CHRIS

BARBOUR, TAMARA MANGUM
BATTS, TERESA BATSON
BAUTISTA, DANIEL SANTIAGO
BECKER, KYLE JOSEPH
BIRDSELL, MICHAEL JOHN
BLANKENSHIP, ALISHA ANN
BOHL, JONATHAN MICHAEL
BOUTWELL, LINDA SUE
BOYKINS, DORIS MALLOY
BOYKC, MARTIN J

BROWN, RCY LINWCOD
CARLTON, STEPHEN MITCHELL
CLAYTON, DOUGLAS LER
COKER, AMY LEARY

COLEMAN, SANDRA KATHLEEN
FRERDOM LAWNS USA INC
GOF'F, WILLIAM EDWARD JR
HARVEY, GLENN F

HARVEY, GLENN F
HENCHENSKI, BETTY LOU
HYUNDAI LEASE TITLING TRU

887356
9359422
844116
824763
935415
843873
843873
843873
843873
843873
583806
48854
833017
205308
929855

32388
893056
945479
591932
291832
597181
873888
854675
591568
893106

ACCOUNT

927481
879345
918420
586910
825553
898020
834626
899030
875685
866472
934638
923091

36442
836285
912587
903816

45633
925258
839221
837753
834267

33110
816720
915879

55

16

74

68

15

14

AMOUNT

.06
.69
.56
.32
.36
74.
74.
.00
80.
80.
42,
11
13.
23.
95.
.10
.25
22.
.78
38.

00
00

00
00
80
55
05
60
1z

83

11
70
.39
55,

57

11

.34
7
.75
.46
.00
21
.76
71
.94
.68
.80
.66
.96
.26
.22
.55
.10
.31
.19
.30
.86
.86
13
.89

LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALURE
DCUBLELIST

SOLD

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERRCR
LTISTING ERROR
LTISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
LISTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
WRONG COUNTY
DOUBLELIST
LISTING ERRCR
PTC APPEAL ORDFE
SOLD

S0OLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
PTC APPEAL CRDFE
SOLD

REASON

SOLD

SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD
DOUBLELIST
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SCLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

PTC APPEAIL OQORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDE
SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE



2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2012
2011
2011
2011
2010
2011
2011
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011

JONES, RAYMOND E
KEHOE, SCOTT HOWARD
KEHOE, SCOTT HOWARD
LEWIS, RICHARD CARL
MACCALUPO, MICHAEL JOHN
MCDANIEL, ROBERT LEE
MCKENNA, EDWARD JAMES
MCMILLAN, SAMUEL ROBERT
MCMILLAN, SAMUEL ROBERT
MCPOLIN, KATHERINE KIESEL
MICHA, PETER

MOORE, BETTY MOORE
MOORE, TEMPLE MATTHEWS
MUREX INC

MUREX INC

MURPHY, RONALD W
PHILLIPS, BOBBY LEE
RACKLEY, STEVEN EARNEST
RAYNOR, BARBARA JEAN
ROBERTS, DONALD ALAN
SMITH, HOYT EUGENE
STRINGFIELD, CARRELL
TALAREK, SUZANNE MARIE
TALAREK, THEODORE RICHARD
THOMPSON, BILLIE JAN
USB LEASING LT
VERDEGAAL, CHRISTIAAN
WEAVER, TROY ALLAN
WEBB, ASHLEY LYNN
WHITE, MICHAEL RUGENE
WILLIAMS, YVETTE
WILSON, ALISON ELLIS
WRIGHT, JAMES W JR

33819
900333
900333
9238961
873187
942830
811324
877318
877378
931197
43799
B24667
788447

34055

34055

35338
871570

34643
886821
783459
873809
814574
934428
934250
528283
8233500
902389
912463
535447
935451
801408
818353
846174

ol N NI DNy Mo — o
P OPF®O-JWOG OO TN O

PR RN 2 N
BOR WOONE & &GN QW0

.84
.90
.56
.74
.93
.49
.56
.94
.33
.18
.80
.51
.40
.86
.86
.71
.99
.54
.07
.15
.28
LT
.70
.89
.39
.80
.83
22
.91
.11
14
.69
.08

REPOED
SCLD

SCLD

S0LD

SOLD
DOUBLELIST
S0LD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD
DESTROYED
DOUBLELIST
PTC APPEAL ORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDE
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOTLD

SOLD

SOLD

SCOLD

SOLD
DOUBLELIST
SCLD

SCLD

SCLD

SOLD

SOLD



SPECIFIC ACTION REQUESTED: To Approve Releases and Refunds as Prepared.
COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION

Respectfully recommend approval.

Initial

RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Pender County Board of Commissioners
that the Releases and Refunds to the Individuals Listed Herein be Approved.

AMENDMENTS:
MOVED SECONDED
APPROVED DENIED UNANIMOUS

YEA VOTES: Brown___ Tate ___Rivenbark  Ward  Williams

10/01/12
George R. Brown, Jr., Chairman Date

10/01/12
ATTEST Pate




